# **SECTION IV** IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## **CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9242-9246 OF 2010**

Sube Singh & Ors.

... Appellants

## **VERSUS**

State of Haryana & Anr.

... Respondents

#### **OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 14th October, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

> "Service on all the appellants is yet to be complete. However, the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, appearing on behalf of Ms. Usha Nandini V., Advocate-on-record has entered appearance on behalf of all The Ld. Counsel has requested appellants. four weeks' time to file the fresh vakalatnama. Be filed, as assured.

List again on 10.12.2015."

It is submitted that Ms. Usha Nandini V., Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the Appellants in all the matters except in C.A. No. 9243 of 2010.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Usha Nandini V., Advocate Chamber No. 57, Old Lawyer's Chamber, SCI. New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

lsuantak/c-2