SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal

No(s).

9242-9246/2010

SUBE SINGH & ORS.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 20/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv. Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The ld. Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that party in C.A.No.9243/2010 has not contacted him, as such he is not in a position to file vakalatnama though he to file the same. Matter otherwise stands undertook complete. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Digitally signed by RASHI GUPTA

Date: 2016.07.21

Registrar

16:47:54 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com