SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 9242-9246/2010

SUBE SINGH ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Service not complete in C.A. No. 9243@9242-9246/2010.)

Date: 02-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on common respondent nos. 1 and 2. Ld. counsel, Mr Shekhar Raj Sharma, Dy.AG appearing on behalf of Dr Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent nos. 1 and 2 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

Appellants in C.A.No.9242/2010 and C.A.No.9244-46/2010 are duly represented now.

Contd....

Item no.5

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel expired) is complete on appellants in C.A.No.9243/2010 but none has entered appearance, as such, appropriate steps have not been taken in respect of deceased respondent nos. 3 and 4 in C.A.No.9243/2010.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar