SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9242-9246/2010

SUBE SINGH ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Service not complete in C.A. No. 9243@9242-9246/2010.)

Date: 02-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 & 2 is granted two weeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Appellant is granted two weeks' time to take steps.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)