SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s). 9242-9246/2010</u>

SUBE SINGH ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.

Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks time.

Hence, list the matters after Summer Vacations, 2024.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR